Illinois law.
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Section 1210.70  Use of Pseudonyms 

The agency shall maintain a listing of all pseudonyms used by an office, employee, or agent of the collection agency in relation to collection agency activities. A listing of pseudonyms shall be maintained by the collection agency one year after termination of employment. This shall be available upon request by the Division. 

(Source:  Amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 12872, effective July 20, 2011)
